
Ingangsdag 1-01-2017
Ingangsmaand 1-01-2017
Ingangsjaar 2017
Hoofdsom € 3.000,00

Looptijd in maanden 60

vast bedrag per maand € 56,46

Rentepercentage 0,4073%

Effectieve  jaarrente 5,00 %

begin rente aflossing
1 2017  3.000,00  12,22  44,24 
2 2  2.955,76  12,04  44,42 
3 3  2.911,34  11,86  44,60 
4 4  2.866,74  11,68  44,78 
5 5  2.821,96  11,49  44,97 
6 6  2.776,99  11,31  45,15 
7 7  2.731,84  11,13  45,33 
8 8  2.686,51  10,94  45,52 
9 9  2.640,99  10,76  45,70 
10 10  2.595,29  10,57  45,89 
11 11  2.549,40  10,38  46,08 
12 12  2.503,33  10,20  46,26 
13 2018  2.457,07  10,01  46,45 
14 2  2.410,61  9,82  46,64 
15 3  2.363,97  9,63  46,83 
16 4  2.317,14  9,44  47,02 
17 5  2.270,12  9,25  47,21 
18 6  2.222,91  9,05  47,41 
19 7  2.175,50  8,86  47,60 
20 8  2.127,91  8,67  47,79 
21 9  2.080,11  8,47  47,99 
22 10  2.032,13  8,28  48,18 
23 11  1.983,94  8,08  48,38 
24 12  1.935,57  7,88  48,58 
25 2019  1.886,99  7,69  48,77 
26 2  1.838,22  7,49  48,97 
27 3  1.789,24  7,29  49,17 
28 4  1.740,07  7,09  49,37 
29 5  1.690,70  6,89  49,57 
30 6  1.641,13  6,68  49,78 
31 7  1.591,35  6,48  49,98 
32 8  1.541,37  6,28  50,18 
33 9  1.491,19  6,07  50,39 
34 10  1.440,81  5,87  50,59 
35 11  1.390,22  5,66  50,80 
36 12  1.339,42  5,46  51,00 
37 2020  1.288,42  5,25  51,21 
38 2  1.237,20  5,04  51,42 
39 3  1.185,78  4,83  51,63 
40 4  1.134,15  4,62  51,84 
41 5  1.082,31  4,41  52,05 
42 6  1.030,26  4,20  52,26 
43 7  978,00  3,98  52,48 
44 8  925,52  3,77  52,69 
45 9  872,83  3,56  52,90 
46 10  819,93  3,34  53,12 
47 11  766,81  3,12  53,34 
48 12  713,47  2,91  53,55 
49 2021  659,92  2,69  53,77 
50 2  606,15  2,47  53,99 
51 3  552,15  2,25  54,21 
52 4  497,94  2,03  54,43 
53 5  443,51  1,81  54,65 
54 6  388,86  1,58  54,88 
55 7  333,98  1,36  55,10 
56 8  278,88  1,14  55,32 
57 9  223,56  0,91  55,55 
58 10  168,01  0,68  55,78 
59 11  112,23  0,46  56,00 
60 dec. 21  56,23  0,23  56,23 

 387,60  3.000,00 

 3.387,60 


